CITY OF CARSON HOUSING AUTHORITY/ SUCCESSOR AGENCY/ CITY COUNCIL AGENDA



"In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, if you require a disability related modification or accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please call the City Clerk's office at 310-952-1720 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting." (Government Code Section 54954.2)

CALL TO ORDER: CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

ROLL CALL:

CLOSED SESSION

RECONVENE: OPEN SESSION

REPORT ON CLOSED SESSION ACTIONS (ITEM 1)

Item No. 1. 2018-684 CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATOR

<u>Recommendation:</u> A closed session will be held, pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, to enable Successor Agency to consider negotiations with Macerich and Simon and/or Grapevine Development, LLC,, with whom the Successor Agency is negotiating, and to give direction to its negotiators Kenneth C. Farfsing, Executive Director and John Raymond, Assistant City Manager, and Saied Naaseh, Director of Community Development, regarding that certain real property known as Assessor Parcel Nos. 7336-010-903 and 7336-010-904. The Successor Agency's real property negotiator will seek direction from the Agency member regarding the price, payment terms for purchase, sale or lease.

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS FOR MATTERS LISTED ON THE AGENDA (MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC)

The public may address the members of the Carson Reclamation Authority on any matters within the jurisdiction of the Carson Reclamation Authority. No action may be taken on non-agendized items except as authorized by law. Speakers are limited to no more than three minutes, speaking once.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Item No. 2. 2018-676 APPROVAL OF THE JULY **2018 CARSON** 3, AUTHORITY SPECIAL RECLAMATION MEETING MINUTES. JULY 3, 2018 REGULAR MEETING MINUTES AND AUGUST 7, 2018 REGULAR MEETING **MINUTES**

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approve the minutes as listed.

CONSENT: (ITEMS 3-9)

These items are considered to be routine items of business and have, therefore, been placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. Any item or items may be removed for discussion. For items remaining on the CONSENT CALENDAR, a single motion to ADOPT the recommended action is in order.

Item No. 3. 2018-678 FIRST AMENDMENT ТО CONVEYANCING AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY AND **CAM-CARSON** LLC: AND. AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR **RIGHT OF FIRST** TO EXECUTE A **NEGOTIATION** WITH CAM-CARSON, LLC FOR CELLS 1, 3, 4 AND 5 AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE CURRENT DEVELOPER RFQ PROCESS

> **<u>Recommendation</u>**: TAKE the following actions: 1. APPROVE a First Amendment to a Conveyancing Agreement by and between the Carson Reclamation Authority and CAM-CARSON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in a form acceptable to Authority Counsel; and

> > 2. AUTHORIZE Chairman to execute such Agreements;

3. AUTHORIZE the Executive Director to execute a Right of First Negotiation letter for Cells 1, 3, 4 and 5, in a form acceptable to Authority Counsel.

1.

Item No. 4. 2018-575 CONSIDER APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 18-09-CRJPA RATIFYING CLAIMS AND DEMANDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,918,253.18.

> <u>Recommendation:</u>
> 1. WAIVE further reading and APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 18-09-CRJPA, "A RESOLUTION OF THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY RATIFYING CLAIMS AND DEMANDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,918,253.18."
> 2. AUTHORIZE the Authority Chairman to execute Resolution No.

2. AUTHORIZE the Authority Chairman to execute Resolution No. 18-09-CRJPA following approval as to form by the Authority Counsel.

Item No. 5. 2018-634 CONSIDER MONTHLY INVESTMENT AND CASH REPORT FOR THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY AS OF JUNE 30, 2018

Recommendation: RECEIVE and FILE.

Item No. 6. 2018-679 CONSIDER MONTHLY INVESTMENT AND CASH REPORT FOR THE CARSON RECLAMATION AUTHORITY AS OF JULY 31, 2018

Recommendation: RECEIVE and FILE.

- Item No. 7.2018-560CONSIDERAMENDMENTNO.3 TOENVIRONMENTALREMEDIATIONANDDEVELOPMENTMANAGEMENTAGREEMENTTOADJUST THE MONTHLY FEE STRUCTURE
 - **Recommendation:** 1. APPROVE Amendment No. 3 to the Environmental Remediation and Development Management Agreement with RE|Solutions, LLC; and 2. AUTHORIZE the Chairman to execute all documents related to this Amendment.

Item No. 8. <u>2018-635</u>	CONSIDER	AMENDMENT	NO.	3 TO	THE
	AGREEMENT	WITH SEG	ADVISORS	S, LLC,	то
	CONTINUE TO	D PROVIDE	PROJECT	MANAGE	MENT
	AND REAL E	STATE ADVIS	ORY SERVI	CES TO	THE
	AUTHORITY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019				
<u>Recommendation:</u>	TAKE the following		to the agreen	nent betwee	en the

1. APPROVE Amendment No. 1 to the agreement between the Carson Reclamation Authority and SEG Advisors, LLC through June 30, 2019.

2. AUTHORIZE the Chairman to execute the amendment, after approval as to form by the Authority Counsel.

Sponsors: Community Services

Item No. 9. 2018-636 RATIFY THE EXTENSION OF COVERAGE FOR THE PERIOD JUNE 1, 2018 THROUGH JULY 31, 2018 AND APPROVE PAYMENT FOR **BUILDER'S** Α RISK LEXINGTON POLICY THROUGH **INSURANCE** COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,530.48 FOR PREMIUMS, SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND **STAMPING** FEES. AND Α GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY THROUGH FIRST SPECIALTY **INSURANCE** COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,322.02 FOR **SURPLUS** PREMIUMS, LINES TAXES, AND STAMPING PROCURED THROUGH JLT FEES. SPECIALTY **INSURANCE** SERVICES; AND, RATIFY THE EXTENSION OF COVERAGE FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2018 30, AND APPROVE PAYMENT FOR A BUILDER'S RISK POLICY THROUGH LEXINGTON **INSURANCE** COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,530.48 FOR PREMIUMS, SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND FEES. AND **GENERAL** STAMPING Α LIABILITY POLICY THROUGH FIRST SPECIALTY **INSURANCE** COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,322.02 FOR PREMIUMS. SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND STAMPING FEES, ALSO PROCURED THROUGH JLT SPECIALTY INSURANCE SERVICES

1. RATIFY THE EXTENSION OF COVERAGE FOR THE PERIOD Recommendation: JUNE 1. 2018 THROUGH JULY 31, 2018 AND APPROVE PAYMENT FOR A BUILDER'S RISK POLICY THROUGH LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,530.48 FOR PREMIUMS, SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND STAMPING FEES. AND A GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY THROUGH FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4.322.02 FOR PREMIUMS. SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND STAMPING FEES, PROCURED THROUGH JLT SPECIALTY INSURANCE SERVICES; AND, 2. RATIFY THE EXTENSION OF COVERAGE FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 AND APPROVE PAYMENT FOR A BUILDER'S RISK POLICY THROUGH LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,530.48 FOR PREMIUMS, SURPLUS LINES TAXES. AND STAMPING FEES. AND A GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY THROUGH FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4.322.02 FOR PREMIUMS. SURPLUS LINES TAXES, AND STAMPING FEES, ALSO PROCURED THROUGH JLT SPECIALTY INSURANCE SERVICES 3. Authorize the Executive Director to execute all documents related to the policies

SPECIAL ORDERS OF THE DAY: (NONE)

Public testimony is restricted to three minutes per speaker, speaking once (excepting applicants who are afforded a right of rebuttal, if desired), unless extended by order of the Chair with the approval of the Authority Board.

DISCUSSION: (NONE)

ORDINANCE SECOND READING: (NONE)

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC)

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (AUTHORITY MEMBERS)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNFINISHED OR CONTINUED CLOSED SESSION ITEMS (AS NECESSARY)

RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION

ADJOURNMENT